FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	THIS BRAIL BARE VLY 8-19-19-19-19						
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissione	he attached original documents or copy thereof						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Witto Foodservice Equipment, Inc. $g - 19 - 02$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Hobart LLC						
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Wisconsin □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ May 1, 2002	Internal Address:						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/093100  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1608993 2203447 2086268  tached? □ Yes <b>A</b> No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Name: Beverly Shunick & Associates  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \text{115.00}\$  \[ \text{\tin}\text{\tetx{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi{\tex{\text{\text{\text{\texi{\text{\texi{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi{\text{\texit{\text{\tet						
Street Address: P. O. Box 1088  City: Morton GroveState: IL ZIP: 60053	8. Deposit account number:  09-0025  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
the original document.  Beverly Shunick  Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  8/12/2002  Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

**REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0688** 

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wittco Foodservice Equipment, Inc., previously a Wisconsin corporation having offices at 7737 North 81<sup>st</sup> Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223 (hereinafter called "SELLER", which expression shall include its successors and assigns) has sold all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and the registrations pertaining thereto to Hobart LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 701 South Ridge Avenue, Troy, Ohio 45374 (hereinafter called "PURCHASER", which expression shall include its successors and assigns), along with all other assets of SELLER pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger between Hobart Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Wittco Foodservice Equipment, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ICI Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Stanley Knight Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Traulsen & Co. Inc., a Delaware corporation, The Wolf Range Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Gaylord Industries, Inc., an Oregon corporation, KaiRak, Inc., a California corporation, and Hobart LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, effective January 1, 2002 (the "Merger Agreement");

WHEREAS, SELLER, as part of the Merger Agreement, was merged into PURCHASER, and, as of January 1, 2002, SELLER ceases to exist; and

WHEREAS, as part of the Asset Purchase Agreement, SELLER transferred all of its assets, including the marks listed on Schedule A and the goodwill associated therewith, to PURCHASER; however, the parties failed to execute a formal Trademark assignment document in conjunction with the Asset Purchase Agreement.

## WITNESSETH:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that SELLER, for and in consideration, receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by SELLER, does hereby assign *nunc pro tunc*, effective January 1, 2002, unto PURCHASER the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on Schedule A, the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to recover for all past infringements thereof.

FURTHER, because SELLER ceases to exist separate and apart from PURCHASER, Hobart Corporation, the former parent corporation of SELLER agrees to execute or cause to be executed all documents on behalf of SELLER, and otherwise to do all things which will vest all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on Schedule A in PURCHASER.

Wittco Foodservice Equipment, Inc., By its previous sole shareholder, Hobart Corporation, a Delaware corporation

By:

Allan C. Sutherland

Vice President

Date:

05/01/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0689

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Classes	Application Number	Application Date
DELI GOURMET & DESIGN	US	1,608,993	08/07/1990	11	74/000,238	11/16/1989
DELI GOURMET,& DESIGN	UK	2,063,889	07/11/1997	11, 30, 42	2,063,889	03/26/1996
DELI GOURMET (BLOCK)	US	2,203,447	11/17/1998	11	75/079,309	03/27/1996
DELI GOURMET (BLOCK)	UK	2,052,057	11/28/1997	11, 30,42	2,052,057	01/17/1996
SELECT-A-THERM	US	2,086,268	08/05/1997	11	75/649,535	03/21/1995
WITTCO & DESIGN	US			11	76/093,100	07/19/2000

1127350 00650110

TRADEMARK REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0690

## Beverly J. Shunick & Associates, Inc.

Courier Address:

7441 Foster Street Morton Grove, IL 60053 Mail Address:

P.O. Box 1088 Morton Grove, IL 60053 Telephone (847) 583-1740 Facsimile (847) 583-1742

August 12, 2002

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202

Re: Recordation of Trademark Assignment

From Wittco Foodservice Equipment, Inc. To Hobart LLC

- and -

Recordation of Change of Name

From Hobart LLC to ITW Food Equipment Group LLC

Dear Sir:

Transmitted herewith for recordation are the following papers:

- (1) Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet
- (2) Photocopy of a Certified Copy of the Certificate of Amendment of Hobart LLC changing its name to to ITW Food Equipment Group
- (3) Return Postcard

You are hereby authorized to charge the fee for recordation of the assignment and change of name to USPTO Deposit Account No. 09-0025 in the name of Illinois Tool Works, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

Beverly J. Shunick

:bjs enclosures

RECORDED: 08/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0691